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1.

signal
sign
signature

2. bee
3. impossible
4. sound

sound

5. bark
&. human

11.

1Z.
13.
14.

. drop
. action
. Information

inform

. message

massage
imitate
imitation
imitative
splash
vocabulary
useful

use

usage
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[s1gnll
(sarn]
[*signaff=]
(bil
[im'pasabl]

[saund]

{barkl

[*hjumenl

{drap]
[*z=k[an]

[ infe'mefon]
(in*form]
[mesidz]
(me'sazl
{*1ms tetl

[ imoa‘tefon]
[“tma tetiv]
(spieef]
[va'kahijs laril
[jusfall

[jus]

[jusidz]
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15.

16.

17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.

23.
24.
25.

26.

27.
28.
29.
30.
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32.

33.
34.
35.
36.

37.
38.
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engine
engineer
operate
operation
recreation
basic
transportation
connection
dial
marvelous
marvel
accountant
design
complicated
complex
outlet
electricai outlet
battery
solve
image
fransmit
distance
project
projection
various
reasonable
nickname
origin
original

additional
numerous

[*endzen]
[,endza nir]
[“apa,ret]

[ ape'refen]
[,rekri‘efen]
[*besik]

[ tr=nspatefonl
[ke'nekfanl
[*darel}
(‘marvalas]
[“marvl]

{3 kauntsnt]
[dr'zarn]
[*kampls ket1d]
[“kamplaks]
[aut let]

[*betaril
(salv]
[rmid3]
{treens mrt]
[*distens]
[predzekt]
[pra‘dzekfan]
[*veries]
[*rizenbll
['nik,neml
[*oradzm]

[a'ridzen!]

[ d1feni]

{"njumerss]
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39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,

45.
46.
47.
48.

49.

50.

51.
52.

53.
54.
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56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.

62.
63.

common
blacksmith
occupation
clerk
characteristic
undoubtedly
doubtfully
acquaintance
peculiar
dusty

flour

boring

bored

bore

mount

couch
pretend

shout
group
historical
era
dynasty
system
social
Confucius
century
decade
unite
government

[*kamsn]
[‘blek smib]
[.akja pefon]
[klzk]

[ kerikts ristrk]
{andautidln]
[*dautfalil
[o*kwentons]
[prkjuljz]
[*dastd

[flaur]

[*borig; borigl
[hord;bord]
[bor;bor]

[maunt]

[kautfl
[pritendl

[faut]
Lgrupl
[his‘torikll
[rral
[*darnasti]
{*s1stem]
[*sofsll
[kanYfjufss]
['sentfaril
deked]
(ju'nartl

[*gavanmoent]
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65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
13.
4.
5.
76.
17.
8.

79.

80.
81.

82.

83.
84.
85.

86.
87.

88.
89.

90.

notorious
tyrant
barbarian
unequaled
advance
technology
establish
ruler
situation
revolution
overthrow
democratic
jog
bench
weight
weigh
yard
marathon
race

pair
protect
shock
increase
decrease
quarter
popular
population
area
outdoors
indoors
scenery

[nc'torises]
[‘tarrantl
[bar*berienl
[an‘ikwaid]
lad veens]
[tek naled31l
[o'stzblif]
[rulad

[ sitfu'efon]

[ reveufen]
{,ovafrol

[ dems kreetik]
ld3zag]
[bent/]

[wet]

[wel

liard]

['mere San; ‘merfen]
[res]

[perl]
[pratekt]
[fak]
limkris]
[drkris]
[kworta]
[“papjele]
[,papjelefen]
[*er1al

[raut'dorz]
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91.

9z.
93.
94.
9.
96.
97.

98.
99.

100.
101.
102.
103.

104.

105.
106.
107.
108.
109.

110.
111.
112.
113.

114.

pack
unpack
trunk
direction
unpack
spread
guitar
towel
manners
behave
behavior
politely
helpful
race
Asian

Asia
European
Europe
guest
finish
example
muddy
custom
customary
cruel
accidentally
bump
request

interrupt

[peek]
[an'paek]
ltragk]

[de rekfan]
{an‘pek]
Ispred]
[g1'tar]
{tausll

['menez]
[brhev]
[brhevia]
[pelartli]
Chelpfall
[res]

[efon; ezenl

[efs; ezal

[ jure‘pisn]
[jurepl
Lgest]
{Mnifl

[1g zeempl]
[‘madid
[kastom]
[“kastsmear1]
[krusi]

[ ,=kso dentl]
[bampl

[ri*kwest]

[ inte rapt]
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) 2.

) 10.

) 11,

) 12.

Since you are going holidaying tomorrow, why don’t you start

now?

(A padding ® packing © jogging O paddling

The war _ the flow of commerce between the two countries.

(A) intercepted ® transmitted (© obtainted O interrupted
. The river is very dirty owing to the from the the factories

and towns along the bank.

(&) protection ® smog © fog @ pollutants
It s to sit with a person who doesn’t talk, or talks too much.
(A disatisfied ® unpleasant © displeased O disputable

. The medicine ts to be taken
(A every two hours ® each second hour
© every other hours (D) each other hour
. The children were walking the direction of the park.
4 on ® to O in O at
good manners to take off your shoes before entering the house.
& There is ® They are © There are O It is
. They tried every possible way to get the lake
A cleaned ®to be clean © cleaning D to clean
. Our parents make us
(A what we do ® what we have (O what we are (O what we will
It is very important to have a good pair of shoes
&) were made for jogging ® made especially for jogging
(© that made for jogging (D) make for jogging
There was a sign _ , “No parking.”
) said ® which saying (O which read (@ that was read
Why are you 7 Don’t you like this place?

(&) packing (® packed (O) unmpacking (D) unpacked
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) 13.

) 14.

) 15.

) 16.

) 18.

) 19.

) 20.

) 21.

What makes the water ?

(&) to be polluted (B be polluted (O polluted (D) polluting
I to tell him a white lie.

(4) can not choose but ® can not help but

(© have no choice but (D) can not help

I don’t suppose you care for music, _ ?

@dotl ® dol (O doyou (D dontyou

It would be impolite ~ that situation, so he said good morning to
the man, and they began to talk.

&) say nothing in (B not to say anything in

(G to say anything in (D) to say nothing on

. He did not study at home

(4) instead of going to a movie (B instead to go to the movies
(© to go to the movies instead (D) but went to the movies instead

, 2 well-mannered person does not speak with his mouth full of
food.

&) He is eating (B When eating (C) When he eating (D) [s eating

Today one-third of the people in Greenland _ in the fishing indus-
try.
(& make their life ® make their living
(© makes their living (D) earn their livings
Toward morning there are not so many people on the streets. The
streets are not crowded. But they  , either.
&) are empty (B are never deserted
(© are not filled with cars (D) aren’t noisty
The doctors were  their morning rounds.
&) making @ get (C) running (D) walking
. A man’s value liesin __ heis, mot in __ he has.
(&) which, which @ that, that (O how, how (D) what, what
. There  in the car for both of you.
(4) are still rooms (B is enough room
(© are plenty of rooms (D) has sufficient room



